© Meggitt SA / 268-011 / Version 10 / 09.09.2016 / E 1 / 17
Information contained in this document may be subject to Export Control Regulations of the European Union, USA or other countries. Each recipient of this
document is responsible for ensuring that transfer or use of any information contained in this document complies with all relevant Export Control
Regulations. ECN N/A.
RPS6U
VM600 rack power supply
FEATURES
» From the Vibro-Meter ® product line

Rack power supply
RPS6U
ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
Associated rear panels
To order please specify a type (Rear panel), designation and ordering number from the table below.
(See also the drawings (a) to (k) in Associated rear panels on page 7 on pages 4 to 9.)
Drawing Designation Ordering
number
Equivalent
VM600SYS order
option code
(a) One DC input with screw-terminal connector that provides a common
input to the RPS6U rack power supplies. 200-582-920-NHh F200
(b) Two DC inputs with screw-terminal connectors that provide individual
inputs to the RPS6U rack power supplies. 200-582-993-NHh F930
(c)
One DC input with screw-terminal connector that provides a common
input to the RPS6U rack power supplies.
Also provides a special earth terminal (identified as M.A.L.T.).
200-582-922-NHh F220
(d)
Two DC inputs with screw-terminal connectors that provide a common
input to the RPS6U rack power supplies.
Supports redundant external power-supply systems.
200-582-990-NHh F900
(e) One AC input (120 / 230 VAC) with mains socket and on/off switch that
provides a common input to the RPS6U rack power supplies. 200-582-910-NHh F100
(f)
One AC input (120 / 230 VAC) with screw-terminal connector, on/off switch
and rear-panel fuses that provides a common input to the RPS6U rack
power supplies.
200-582-911-NHh F110
(g)
One AC input (120 / 230 VAC) with screw-terminal connector and rear-
panel fuses that provides a common input to the RPS6U rack power
supplies.
200-582-912-NHh F120
(h)
Two AC inputs (120 VAC  only) with mains sockets and on/off switches
that provide a common input to the RPS6U rack power supplies.
Supports redundant external power-supply systems.
200-582-962-NHh F620
(i) Two AC inputs (120 / 230 VAC) with mains sockets and on/off switches
that provide individual inputs to the RPS6U rack power supplies. 200-582-963-NHh F630
(j)
Two AC inputs (230 VAC  only) with mains sockets and on/off switches
that provide a common input to the RPS6U rack power supplies.
Supports redundant external power-supply systems.
200-582-960-NHh F600
(k)
Two AC inputs (120 / 230 VAC) with screw-terminal connectors, on/off
switches and rear-panel fuses that provide individual inputs to the
RPS6U rack power supplies.
200-582-915-NHh F150
(l)
Two AC inputs (120 / 230 VAC) with screw-terminal connectors and rear-
panel fuses that provide individual inputs to the RPS6U rack power
supplies.
200-582-916-NHh F160
(m)
One AC input (120 / 230 VAC) with mains socket and on/off switch and
one DC input with screw-terminal connector that provide individual inputs
to the RPS6U rack power supplies.
200-582-970-NHh F700
Notes
All rear panels – (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), (g), (h), (i), (j), (k), (l) and (m) – are available as a “standard” version suitable for European
and international markets.
All AC-input rear panels – (e), (f), (g), (h), (i), (j), (k), (l) and (m) – are available as an “ASPS” version suitable for use with the VM600 auxiliary